CDOM DO 4 FOR	07-30-1	
FROM PTO: 1595 1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER PATENT AND "RADEMARK OFFI
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	1007793	59
Name of conveying party(les): Laura L. Kierstein and Kasturi R. Srini	/asan	Lexmark International, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No		meriai Audress.
Nature of Conveyance. Assignment Merg	er	treet Address: _740 New Circle Road, N.W.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char☐ Other:		ity: <u>Lexington</u> State <u>KY</u> ZIP: <u>40550</u>
Execution Date: July 10, 1998	Ad	iditional name(s) & address(es) attached ^{c)}
Application number(s) or patent number(s): this document is being filed together with a new application, the experiment is particular to the second	ecution date of the application is: JU	y 10, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)		Patent No.(s)
To be assigned	Additional numbers attached?] _{Yes} ⊠ _{No}
5. Names and address of party to whom correspondence conce be mailed	rning document should	etal number of applications and patents involved:
		stal fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>Dinsmore & Shohl</u>		Enclosed
Street Address: 1900 Chemed Cente 255 East Fifth Street		Authorization to be charged to deposit account
City: Cincinnati State: Ohio	ZIP: 45202	9posit Account Number 04-1133
	DO NOT USE THIS	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SPACE
9 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and bet true copy of the original document.	ief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Holly D. Kozlowski (Reg. No. 30,468) Name of Person Signing, Registration Number	Signature (Co	Jan 8 11 1945
_	Total Nu	mber of pages including cover sheet:
"Express A 40.69 of De I hereby ce the United	ATE OF EXPRESS MAIL lail" mailing label #: EM38 posit: July 31, 19 rtify that this paper or fee i States Postal Service "Expr	ING 82373296US 9 { s being deposited with ress Mail Post Office
above and	ee" service under 37 CFR 1 is addressed to: Box Patent ner for Patents; Washingto	Application; Assistant on, DC 20231.
_ Duf	po stubb	teful d

PATENT

REEL: 9343 FRAME: 0248

Assignment

Whereas, we	
Inventor and City	Laura L. Kierstein of Johnstown, County of Weld and State of Colorado,
Enventor and City Colorado,	Kasturi R. Srinivasan of Longmont, County of Boulder and State of

have invented certain improvements in

PHOTOCONDUCTOR WITH CHARGE GENERATION BINDER BLEND

Dates That Enveniors
Signed The (1) JULY 10, , 1998, (2) July 10 , 1998.

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Whereas, **LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL**, **INC.**, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Lexington, Kentucky 40550 (hereinafter called LEXMARK), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to LEXMARK, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to LEXMARK, their successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that LEXMARK may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by LEXMARK.

Signe	d and s	ealed		4	11:		
City and	(1) at	Boulder, CO	Xaura	$\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$	Kierst	Lun	_SIGNATURE
Date	on	July	<u>(0</u> , 199	8, (Laura	L.	Kierstein)	INVENTOR
City and	(2) at	Boulder, CO	Xh	Xmary			SIGNATURE
Date	on	July 10	, 199	98, (Kastur FIRST NAM	R. E MIDDLE INITIAL	Srinivasan)	INVENTOR
State Coun	of Colo ty of <u>B</u>	orado) 					
On th	is	<u>/ë</u> da L. Kierstein to	y of	Jacy	1998, t	pefore me perso	onally
descri	bed in a	L. Kierstein to and who execute the same as her	ed the foregoir	ng assignmen eed.	t, and she acl	knowledged to	
Will M Sons							AMERICAN () de colomon m
	of Colo ty of <u>Z</u> e	orado)					
in and	l who ex	rinivasan to m eccuted the fore is free act and d	going assignm				
				11/1	iels M	South	
				THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF T	Notary	Transfer to the rest of the second se	

21043-12

RECORDED: 07/21/1998